
Register of Electors 1918  - Stone Rural District

Trentham Polling District - Parish of Trentham
Key: 

Division 1 - contains names of those persons who are eligible to vote

 both as Parliamentary Electors and as Local Government Electors

Division 11 - contains names of those persons who are entitled to vote as 

Parliamentary Electors but not as Local Government Electors.

Division 111 - contains names of those persons who are entitled to vote as

 Local Government Electors but not as Parliamentary Electors

R = Residence Qualification

BP = Business Premises Qualification

0 = Occupation Qualification

HO = Qualification through husband's occupation 

N.M. = Naval or Military Voter

a = indicates person is an absent voter

N.B. Occupation refers to occupation of a house/dwelling/land etc and not work or profession

Residence or 

Property

Parlia- Local 

Occupied mentary Government

1188 Adwick a William Henry Golf House 

Trentham Park

NM _ 11

155 Ainsworth a Walter Ash Green NM O 1

156 Ainsworth Mary Hem Heath 

Farm

O O 1

1190 Ainsworth Arthur Hem Heath 

Farm

R _ 11

1

158 Allcock Mary Park Station 

Cottages

HO HO 1

Number Surname First Name Division 

157 Allcock William John Park Station 

Cottages

R O



1191 Allcock William John Park Station 

Cottages

R _ 11

1192 Allcock a Jabez Park Station 

Cottages

NM _ 11

173 Aynsley John Leyfields Road R O 1

176 Bailey John Cuthbert New Park R O 1

179 Baker Elizabeth 

Hannah

Hem Heath HO HO 1

184 Banks Thomas Ash Green R O 1

185 Banks Annie Ash Green HO HO 1

1199 Banks a Alec Ash Green NM _ 11

194 Barnett Elizabeth 

Sarah Ann

Ash Green O O 1

195 Barnett William Ash Green R O 1

196 Barnett Edith Ann Ash Green HO HO 1

197 Barnett Hannah Ash Green O O 1

198 Barnett Albert New Park R O 1

199 Barnett Nellie New Park HO HO 1

202 Bassett Ralph Hall Ash Green R O 1

203 Bassett Nellie Ash Green HO HO 1

204 Bassett Joseph Strongford 

Farm

R O 1

205 Bassett Mary Ellen Strongford 

Farm

HO HO 1

206 Bassett a Thomas Strongford NM O 1

207 Bassett Alice Lavinia Strongford HO HO 1

214 Beardmore George The Kennels 

Trentham

R O 1

215 Beardmore Mary Elizabeth The Kennels 

Trentham

HO HO 1

223 Beech Elizabeth Hem Heath O O 1

224 Beech Albert Douglas Institute View R O 1

225 Beech Annie Institute View HO HO 1

231 Bentley John Hem Heath R O 1

1

178 Baker Charles 

Fredrick

Hem Heath R O 1

177 Bailey Sidney Marie 

Josephine

New Park HO HO



232 Bentley Florence 

Amelia

Hem Heath HO HO 1

233 Bennett Lavinia Amelia Park Gates 

Trentham

O O 1

1205 Bennett a Jack Reid Park Gates 

Trentham

NM _ 11

238 Bickerton George 

William

Bakers Lane  

(Brough Lane)

R O 1

Bakers Lane

(Brough Lane)

240 Birks Arthur 

Lawrence

Trentham 

Road

R O 1

241 Birks Alice Ann Trentham 

Road

HO HO 1

1209 Birks Alfred Stone Road NM _ 11

246 Blair Peter Christie Hem Heath R O 1

247 Blair Charlotte 

Thresa

Hem Heath HO HO 1

250 Boulton Thomas Ash Green R O 1

251 Boulton Thomas Park Drive R O 1

252 Boulton Alice Maud Park Drive HO HO 1

259 Bosson Elizabeth Earl's Road O O 1

1211 Bosson a George Earl's Road NM _ 11

261 Bourne Alfred Thomas Albert Drive 

(now Road)

R O 1

262 Bourne Ellen Albert Drive 

(now Road)

HO HO 1

263 Bourne James Leyfields Road R O 1

264 Bourne Sarah Ann Leyfields Road R O 1

1214 Bourne a Walker 

Eggington

Leyfields Road NM _ 11

265 Boxall Ellen Trentham HO HO 1

272 Brammer a William Henry Institute View R O 1

273 Brammer Annie Eleanor Institute View HO HO 1

274 Brandrick John Edward Trentham R O 1

275 Brandrick Eliza Trentham HO HO 1

276 Brassington Mary Elizabeth New Inn Mill O O 1

281 Brazil James Park Drive R O 1

282 Brickley Annie Ash Green O O 1

239 Bickerton Charlotte HO HO 1



288 Brown John The Kennels 

Trentham

R O 1

289 Brown Mary The Kennels 

Trentham

HO HO 1

299 Burns Charles 

William

New Park 

Wood

R O 1

300 Burns Mary New Park 

Wood

HO HO 1

309 Calvert James Kendal Stone Road ? R O 1

310 Calvert Sarah Ann Stone Road ? HO HO 1

1285 Calvert a Kendal Stone Road ? NM _ 11

315 Carter Elizabeth Stone Road ? O O 1

317 Carter William Trentham 

Road?

R O 1

318 Carter Alice May Trentham 

Road?

Ho HO 1

324 Challinor Herbert Trentham Park R O 1

325 Challinor Mary Trentham Park HO HO 1

326 Challinor George 

William

Trentham Park NM O 1

329 Chatterley Phillip Barlaston 

Road

R O 1

330 Chatterley Elizabeth Barlaston 

Road

HO HO 1

337 Clay Abraham Ash Green R O 1

338 Clay Martha Ash Green HO HO 1

340 Coates Herbert Albert Drive 

(now Road)

R O 1

341 Coates Emily Albert Drive 

(now Road)

HO HO 1

342 Colclough George Hem Heath R O 1

343 Colclough Hannah Maria Hem Heath HO HO 1

1233 Colclough George Hem Heath R _ 11

1234 Colclough Harry Hem Heath R _ 11

352 Cooper Percy Hem Heath R O 1

353 Cooper Florence Hem Heath HO HO 1

1

291 Brooks Helen Ash Green 

Farm

HO HO 1

290 Brooks James Ash Green 

Farm

R O



369 Cooper James West View, 

Trentham 

Road?

R O 1

1249 Cooper William Trentham 

Road?

R _ 11

379 Corn Edmund 

Richards

Hem Heath R O 1

380 Corn Susan Annie Hem Heath HO HO 1

381 Cornforth Ernest Edward The White 

House 

Trentham

R O 1

382 Cornforth Emma Clara The White 

House 

Trentham

HO HO 1

383 Cosgrove James Ash Green R O 1

384 Cosgrove Hannah Maria Ash Green HO HO 1

390 Coulson William Yockerton, 

Trentham

R O 1

391 Cowen Thomas Ash Green R O 1

392 Cowen Hannah Ash Green HO HO 1

393 Craddock Mary Ann Ash Green O O 1

1250 Craddock a John Ash Green NM _ 11

1251 Craddock a James Henry Ash Green NM _ 11

400 Crum John The Garth, 

Trentham

R O 1

417 Degg William James Yockerton, 

Trentham

R O 1

418 Degg Lilian Yockerton, 

Trentham

HO HO 1

421 Dobson William 

Warrington

Stables & 

premises 

Trentham 

(abode 

Stafford)

BP O 1

422 Downham Emma Hem Heath O O 1

432 Edge a Charles Barlaston 

Road?

R O 1

433 Edwards John Albert Drive 

(now Road)

R O 1

434 Edwards Edith Violetta Albert Drive 

(now Road)

HO HO 1

1401 Crum Mary 

Richmond

The Garth, 

Trentham

HO HO



438 Edwards Francis Arthur Trentham Park R O 1

Bakers Lane

(Brough Lane)

Bakers Lane

(Brough Lane)

444 Fidler Amy Earl's Road HO HO 1

445 Fielding Abraham Hem Heath R O 1

446 Fielding Mary Hem Heath HO HO 1

452 Forse Margaret Clara Trentham HO HO 1

453 Foster Thomas Land 

Trentham 

(abode Trent 

Vale)

BP O 1

463 French Emily Ash Green O O 1

470 Furnival Thomas Stone Road ? R O 1

471 Furnival Elizabeth Stone Road ? HO HO 1

472 Geohegan William Earl's Road R O 1

473 Geohegan Sarah Earl's Road HO HO 1

1269 Geohegan Wifred Earl's Road R _ 11

479 Goddard John Vivian Hem Heath R O 1

491 Graham John Malcolm 

Alexander 

The Vicarage, 

Trentham

R O 1

492 Greatbach George 

Hawley

Hem Heath, 

Trentham

R O 1

493 Greatbach Frances Hem Heath, 

Trentham

HO HO 1

494 Gregory Thomas 

William

Leyfields Road R O 1

495 Gregory Emily Truby Leyfieids Road HO HO 1

498 Green a Arthur Elliott Earl's Road R O 1

499 Green Ada Earl's Road HO HO 1

500 Green James Pool Cottage, 

Trentham

R O 1

509 Hackney William Booth Barlaston 

Road?

R O 1

510 Hackney Ellen Barlaston 

Road?

HO HO 1

1277 Hackney a Colin William Barlaston 

Road?

NM _ 11

442 Farnsworth Harriet HO HO 1

441 Farnsworth John R O 1



1278 Hackney a Horace Booth Barlaston 

Road?

NM _ 11

511 Hadley William Trentham Hall 

Stables

R O 1

512 Halford Benjamin Trentham Hall 

Stables

R O 1

513 Hall Harry Russell Ash Green R O 1

515 Hammond Hilda Ash Green O O 1

519 Harper Martha Albert Drive 

(now Road)

O O 1

1280 Harper Archibald Albert Drive 

(now Road)

R _ 11

530 Harris Frank Trentham Hall 

Stables

R O 1

1287 Harris Sydney Ash Green R _ 11

550 Hemmings Thomas Ash Green R O 1

551 Hemmings Eleanor Ash Green HO HO 1

552 Hemmings John Ash Green R O 1

553 Hemmings Mary Ann Ash Green R O 1

1288 Hemmings a Eric Ash Green NM _ 11

1289 Hemmings Harry Ash Green R _ 11

1290 Henstock Arthur John Ash Green R _ 11

1291 Hewitt Sydney Ash Green R _ 11

566 Hill Arthur The Farm Yard 

Trentham

R O 1

569 Hissey William Gas House 

Trentham

R O 1

570 Hissey Maria Gas House 

Trentham

HO HO 1

1301 Hissey William James Gas House 

Trentham

R _ 11

571 Hissey Alfred Turbine House NM O 1

572 Hissey Elizabeth Turbine House HO HO 1

575 Hoare William Ash Green R O 1

1292 Hoare a John Bertram Ash Green NM _ 11

578 Holdcroft Catherine The 

Hawthorns 

Trentham

O O 1

1567 Hill Louise The Farm Yard 

Trentham

HO HO



592 Hood John Enoch Ash Green R O 1

593 Hood Ellen Elizabeth Ash Green HO HO 1

1296 Horrobin Joseph William New Park 

Wood

NM _ 11

602 Hughes Fredrick 

Steuart (sic)

Hem Heath R O 1

603 Hughes Minnie Hem Heath HO HO 1

604 Hughes Robert Barlaston 

Road?

R O 1

605 Hughes Frances 

Elizabeth

Barlaston 

Road?

HO HO 1

608 Hughes Fredrick Stone Road ? R O 1

609 Hughes Ada Stone Road ? HO HO 1

610 Hughes Sarah Ann Barlaston 

Road?

O O 1

614 Hulme Martha Meadow Lane O O 1

618 Humphries William Park Station 

Cottages

R O 1

619 Humphries Mary Hulme Park Station 

Cottages

HO HO 1

625 Irish Sydney 

Herbert

Albert Drive 

(now Road)

R O 1

626 Irish Eva Mary Albert Drive 

(now Road)

HO HO 1

627 Irving Fredrick New Park R O 1

1303 Irving a Fredrick 

Cooper

New Park NM _ 11

629 Jackson Arthur John New Park 

Lodge

R O 1

530 Jackson Ellen Morgan New Park 

Lodge

HO HO 1

635 Johnson Frank Ash Green R O 1

636 Johnson Fredrick Stone Road R O 1

637 Johnson Hannah Stone Road HO HO 1

638 Johnson Elizabeth Stone Road O O 1

647 Jolly Alexander Ash Green R O 1

648 Jolly Mary Lizzie Ash Green HO HO 1

649 Jones William Meadow Lane R O 1

650 Jones Harriet Ellen Meadow Lane HO HO 1

628 Irving Sissy New Park HO HO 1



651 Jones Charles 

Samuel

Hem Heath R O 1

652 Jones Ann Beatrice 

Hubball

Hem Heath HO HO 1

1308 Jones Alfred Gordon Hem Heath R _ 11

653 Jones Sarah Stone Road O O 1

1307 Jones a Robert Henry Stone Road NM _ 11

654 Jones Walter George Trentham Park R O 1

655 Jones Emma 

Elizabeth

Trentham Park HO HO 1

1442 Kent Sarah Mary Golf House _ O 111

660 Key Thomas Beech The Gardens 

Trentham

R O 1

661 Key Eliza Ann The Gardens 

Trentham

HO HO 1

1310 Key Charles The Gardens 

Trentham

R _ 11

668 Kirkham Thomas Ash Green R O 1

669 Kirkham Emma Ash Green HO HO 1

1313 Kirkham a Thomas Henry Ash Green NM _ 11

686 Lancaster Emily Lyndhurst 

Trentham

O O 1

1320 Lancaster Edwin Barlaston Old 

Road

R _ 11

Bakers Lane

(Brough Lane)

688 Lee Edward 

Barrett

The Villas ? R O 1

689 Lee Lydia 

Katherine

The Villas ? HO HO 1

1321 Lees a John Leonard Golf House NM _ 11

696 Littler Richard Edwin The Stores R O 1

697 Littler Christina The Stores HO HO 1

1322 Littler a John 

Houghton

Hem Heath NM _ 11

710 Lyth Mary Ellen The Farm Yard 

?

O O 1

711 Mackrory Harriette Park Drive O O 1

1324 Mackrory John Park Drive R _ 11

1325 Mackrory Eric Park Drive R _ 11

712 Mackrory Ellen New Inn Mill O O 1

687 Langton John William R O 1



1326 Mackrory a Douglas 

Mountford

New Inn Mill NM _ 11

713 McDonald James Trentham Hall 

Stables

R O 1

714 Maddocks a Stephen Henry Earl's Road NM O 1

715 Maddocks Jessie 

Elizabeth

Earl's Road HO HO 1

716 Martin Fanny Earl's Road HO HO 1

1328 Masefield a William 

Gordon

Tolima, 

Trentham

NM _ 11

717 Mason Joseph Ash Green R O 1

718 Mason Ann Ash Green HO HO 1

719 Mason Thomas Ash Green R O 1

720 Mason Margaret Ash Green HO HO 1

726 Matthews Ernest Ash Green R O 1

727 Matthews Fanny Ash Green HO HO 1

1444 Mountford Joseph Land, 

Barlaston Rd? 

Abode - 

Barlaston

_ O 111

733 Maudsley May Alice Albert Drive 

(now Road)

HO HO 1

734 Mayer John Barlaston 

Road?

R O 1

735 Mayer Mary Barlaston 

Road?

HO HO 1

754 Mitchell Harry Walter Hem Heath R O 1

755 Mitchell Annie 

Elizabeth

Hem Heath HO HO 1

756 Mitcheson George Arthur Hem Heath R O 1

757 Mitcheson Sarah Bardsley Hem Heath HO HO 1

1335 Mitcheson a George Guy Hem Heath NM _ 11

1336 Mitcheson a James Cecil Hem Heath NM _ 11

761 Morton Thomas Hem Heath R O 1

762 Morton Marie Louisa Hem Heath HO HO 1

765 Mould Amy Meadow Lane O O 1

1732 Maudsley Joshua 

Laurence

Albert Drive 

(now Road)

R O



766 Mould William Land, Meadow 

Lane, Abode - 

Meadow Lane

BP O 1

1340 Mould a Reginald 

William

Meadow Lane NM _ 11

1341 Mould a Victor Leonard Meadow Lane NM _ 11

769 Mountford Joshua Priory Cottage R O 1

770 Mountford Kate Priory Cottage HO HO 1

723 Moorcroft Florence 

Norah

Albert Drive 

(now Road)

HO HO 1

778 Munro Alexander 

John Stewart

Trentham R O 1

779 Munro Fanny Trentham HO HO 1

780 Muston William Ash Green R O 1

781 Myatt John Ash Green R O 1

788 Nicholl William Stokes Albert Drive 

(now Road)

R O 1

789 Nicholl Nellie Frances Albert Drive 

(now Road)

HO HO 1

790 Nicklin Clara Ash Green O O 1

Bakers Lane

(Brough Lane)

794 Oakes Harry Stone Road R O 1

Bakers Lane

(Brough Lane)

799 Paget Fanny Bakers Lane 

(Brough Lane

HO HO 1

800 Palmer James Ash Green R O 1

801 Palmer Flora Ash Green HO HO 1

810 Pauer William Carl 

Gumbert

Albert Drive 

(now Road)

R O 1

811 Pauer Meta Albert Drive 

(now Road)

HO HO 1

812 Pauer Hans Carl Hem Heath R O 1

813 Pauer Flora Hem Heath HO HO 1

772 Moorcroft William Albert Drive 

(now Road)

R O 1

798 Paget William R O 1

793 Norman Louisa O O 1



818 Peake Edward Glover Bank House ? R O 1

819 Peake Lillie Bank House ? HO HO 1

820 Pember Frank Ernest 

Heath

Trentham 

Hotel

R O 1

823 Pennington Walter John Earl's Road R O 1

824 Pennington Rosa Earl's Road HO HO 1

825 Pennington Arthur Carr Station House R O 1

826 Pennington Mary Elizabeth Station House HO HO 1

829 Penson Henry Swift Stone Road ? R O 1

830 Penson Ada Martha Stone Road ? HO HO 1

1348 Penson a Charles Henry Trentham NM _ 11

1349 Penson Edward 

Richard

Trentham NM _ 11

1350 Perkins William The Bungalow 

?

R _ 11

831 Perrins Elizabeth Ash Green O O 1

1358 Perrins Thomas Ash Green R _ 11

1359 Perrins Edward Ash Green R _ 11

1360 Perrins Eric Ash Green R _ 11

848 Pidduck Edward John Albert Drive 

(now Road)

R O 1

849 Pidduck Charlotte 

Anne

Albert Drive 

(now Road)

HO HO 1

1363 Pidduck a Eric William Albert Drive 

(now Road)

NM _ 11

850 Plant George Ash Green R O 1

1367 Poole John The Gardens 

Trentham

R _ 1

851 Pope Francis Henry Hem Heath R O 1

852 Pope Annie 

Elizabeth

Hem Heath HO HO 1

853 Potter Martha Ash Green O O 1

1364 Potts Harry Ash Green R _ 11

856 Powner Alfred Crosby Hem Heath R O 1

857 Powner Lizzie Taylor Hem Heath HO HO 1

1365 Powner a Cyril Earle Hem Heath NM _ 11

1366 Powner a Wilson 

Howson 

Bennett

Hem Heath NM _ 11

874 Proctor Fredrick John Ash Green R O 1

878 Pyatt Charles Meadow Lane R O 1



879 Pyatt Annie Meadow Lane HO HO 1

881 Ramsbottom Thomas 

Harold

Barlaston 

Road?

R O 1

882 Ramsbottom Saran Evelyn Barlaston 

Road?

HO HO 1

898 Reid a John George Earl's Road R O 1

899 Reid Louisa Earl's Road HO HO 1

904 Reeves Jonas Strongford R O 1

905 Reeves Mary Emma Stronford HO HO 1

908 Rhead Albert Ash Green R O 1

909 Rhead Esther 

Elizabeth

Ash Green HO HO 1

912 Rhodes George Ash Green R O 1

913 Rhodes Eliza Ash Green HO HO 1

914 Richmond John Robinson Park Drive R O 1

917 Roberts Thomas Bates Barlaston 

Road?

R O 1

918 Roberts Theodora Barlaston 

Road?

HO HO 1

919 Roberts Ada Hem Heath O O 1

921 Robinson Hubert Alcock Hem Heath R O 1

922 Robinson Harold Taylor Barlaston 

Road?

R O 1

923 Robinson Kathleen Olive Barlaston 

Road?

HO HO 1

925 Rochell Eliza Hem Heath O O 1

929 Rowley James Tilery Cottages 

?

R O 1

930 Rowley Susan Tilery Cottages 

?

HO HO 1

931 Ruddock Alfred Edward Hem Heath R O 1

932 Ruddock Constance Hem Heath HO HO 1

938 Salt Emma Ash Green O O 1

1381 Salt a Thomas Henry Ash Green NM _ 11

939 Salt Sarah Ellen The Bungalow 

?

O O 1

944 Salt Hannah Tilery Cottages 

?

O O 1

1382 Salt William Percy Tilery Cottages 

?

R _ 11



948 Seaward Edward Trentham Hall 

Stables

R O 1

953 Shelley Samuel Meadow Lane R O 1

1385 Shelley a Joseph Ash Green R _ 11

960 Shenton Thomas Ash Green NM O 1

961 Shingfield William Bakers Lane 

(Brough Lane)

R O 1

962 Shingfield Annie Bakers Lane 

(brough Lane)

HO HO 1

963 Sherwin Bertie John 

Edge

Earl's Road R O 1

964 Sherwin Annie Earl's Road HO HO 1

1387 Sherwin a Alfred Glyn Earl's Road NM _ 11

1388 Shingfield William John Earl's Road R _ 11

1447 Sidebottom Herbert Stables, 

Trentham 

Abode -  

Hilderstone

_ O 111

967 Slaney Edward Barlaston 

Road?

R O 1

968 Slaney Edith Barlaston 

Road?

HO HO 1

969 Smith Alfred Earl's Road NM O 1

970 Smith Emily Louisa School House O O 1

983 Smith Emma Park Gates O O 1

1391 Smith a Harold 

Maudsley

Station House NM _ 11

988 Snape William 

Reginald

Bakers Lane 

(Brough Lane)

R O 1

989 Snape Edward Ash Green R O 1

990 Snape Henrietta 

Catherine

Ash Green HO HO 1

991 Snape Charles Ash Green R O 1

992 Snape Louisa Ash Green HO HO 1

1404 Speir a Archibald Bridge House 

Trentham

NM _ 11

1007 Stanier a Henry Bakers Lane 

(Brough lane)

NM O 1

1008 Stanier Florence Bakers Lane 

(Brough Lane)

Ho HO 1

1009 Stanier Charles Ash Green R O 1



1010 Stanier Margaret Ash Green HO HO 1

1014 Stewart William Barlaston 

Road ?

R O 1

1015 Stevens William 

Herbert

Stanley House 

?

R O 1

1016 Stevens Sarah Ellen Stanley House 

?

Ho HO 1

1017 Steele Samuel Hem Heath R O 1

1018 Steele Kate Hem Heath HO HO 1

1019 Steele Henry 

Benjamin

Albert Drive 

(now Road)

R O 1

1020 Steele Mary Albert Drive 

(now Road)

R O 1

1041 Steele George Albert Drive 

(now Road)

R _ 11

1403 Stubbs a Alfred New Park 

Wood 

Trentham

NM _ 11

1023 Swanwick Thomas Institute View R O 1

1024 Swanwick Mary Ann Institute View HO HO 1

1029 Swinnerton Francis Barlaston 

Road ?

R O 1

1033 Tansley Richard Institute View R O 1

1034 Tansley Anne Maria Institute View HO HO 1

1043 Taylor Mary Hem Heath O O 1

1046 Templeman Robert Joseph Hem Heath R O 1

1047 Templeman Ada Lytton Hem Heath HO HO 1

1051 Thorley John Ash Green R O 1

1052 Thorley Edith Ash Green HO HO 1

1053 Tilstone Eliza Ash Green O O 1

1066 Tress William 

Dagnall

Hem Heath R O 1

1067 Tress Frances 

Gertrude

Hem Heath HO HO 1

1068 Tunstall William Arthur The Gardens R O 1

1069 Tunstall Sarah Alice The Gardens HO HO 1

1415 Turner Harry Yockerton 

Cottage, 

Trentham

NM _ 11



1080 Tyson Lucy Harriet Barlaston 

Road?

O O 1

1081 Underhill James Ash Green R O 1

1082 Underhill Ann Ash Green HO HO 1

1093 Walker Frank Hem Heath R O 1

1094 Walker Jane Hem Heath HO HO 1

1098 Walklate Hannah Hem Heath O O

1419 Walklate a Fredrick Hem Heath NM _ 11

1099 Waltho William 

Fredrick

Ash Green R O 1

1100 Waltho Lala Ash Green HO HO 1

1102 Walters James Hem Heath R O 1

1103 Walters Ann Bentley Hem Heath HO HO 1

1106 Watts Emmie Hem Heath O O 1

1107 Webb Walter Lindop Hem Heath R O 1

1108 Webb Gertrude Hem Heath HO HO 1

1111 Webberley Albert Edward Leyfields Road R O 1

1112 Webberley Florence Mary Leyfields Road HO HO 1

1113 Wenger Adolph Henry 

Charles

The Priory R O 1

1114 Wenger Isabelle The Priory HO HO 1

1118 Wheatley William Henry The Kennels R O 1

1119 Wheatley Dorothea 

Annie

The Kennels HO HO 1

1121 White Edwin Albert Drive 

(now Road)

R O 1

1122 White Matilda Albert Drive 

(now Road)

HO HO 1

1133 Whittingham Robert The Lock 

House?

R O 1

1425 Wildblood Richard 

Vernon

The Oaks ? R _ 11

1140 Wilkinson Albert Edward Hem Heath R O 1

1141 Wilkinson Cissie Hem Heath HO HO 1

1144 Wilson Mary Ann Strongford O O 1

1426 Wilson a Arthur Strongford NM - 11

1427 Wilson a Joshua Strongford NM - 11

1428 Wilson a Frank Strongford NM - 11

1431 Williams Edward Trentham Hall NM _ 11

1158 Williamson Fredrick Hem Heath R O 1



1159 Williamson Frances Hem Heath HO HO 1

1160 Williamson Richard Strongford R O 1

1161 Williamson Annie Strongford HO HO 1

1166 Wood George Hem Heath R O 1

1171 Wood Arthur Tilery Cottages 

?

R O 1

1172 Wood Elizabeth Tilery Cottages 

?

HO HO 1

1433 Wood a George Henry Hem Heath NM _ 11

1175 Wrench a Bertram 

Sydney

The Bungalow 

?

NM O 1

1176 Wrench Mary Ellen The Bungalow 

?

HO HO 1

1177 Wright John Hem Heath R O 1

1178 Wright Annie Hem Heath HO HO 1


